

Hildale City Special Council Meeting

Wednesday, April 03, 2024 at 5:00 PM 320 East Newel Avenue, Hildale City, Utah 84784

Minutes

Welcome, Introduction and Preliminary Matters:

Mayor Jessop Called Meeting to Order at 5:00 pm

Roll Call of Council Attendees: City Treasurer Eidenier

PRESENT

Mayor Donia Jessop Council Member Luke Merideth Council Member JVar Dutson Council Member Terrill Musser Council Member Darlene Stubbs Council Member Brigham Holm

Pledge of Allegiance:

Council Member Stubbs lead the pledge of Allegiance.

Conflict of Interest Disclosures:

No Conflicts

New Council Business:

Consideration, discussion, and possible action concerning the adoption Resolution 2024-04-001
proposing the creation of a special service district for water and sewer service within the
recently annexed area on the west end of Hildale City.

City Manager Duthie Presented to the Council.

Jess Rantsy joined by Zoom.

Council Member Dutson asked when the time for questions will be and why we need the Special Service District.

Jess explained to the council that this meeting is opening up to the discussion of whether or not the Special Service District is something the City wants.

Council Discussed the Special Service District and Why we have this meeting, to meet timing requirments.

Motion Made by Council Member Dutson adopt Resolution 2024-04-001 proposing the creation of a special service district for water and sewer service within the recently annexed area on the west end of Hildale City.

Seconded By Council Member Musser

Motion Carries

Adjournment:

Mayor Jessop Adjourned at 5:14 PM.

Agenda items and any variables thereto are set for consideration, discussion, approval, or other action. Council Members may be attending by telephone. Agenda is subject to change up to 24 hours prior to the meeting. Individuals needing special accommodations should notify the City Recorder at 435-874-2323 at least three days prior to the meeting.

Minutes were approved at the City Council Meeting on _______.

Executive Session: As needed

Sirrene J. Barlow, City Recorder